

## NINTH ANNUAL JUSTWORLD INTERNATIONAL HORSELESS HORSE SHOW AT WEF FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2014 1:00 PM - AGDF DERBY FIELD PRESENTED BY KEP ITALIA



## Amateur Athletic Agreement, Release and Waiver of Liability

- In consideration of being permitted to participate in or assisting others in participating in the JustWorld International Horseless Horse Show at the FTI Winter Equestrian Festival for the benefit of JustWorld International ("Show"), and related events and activities, on behalf of myself, or a minor child or ward, heir, next of kin, personal representative, successor or assign;
- (1) I ACKNOWLEDGE, UNDERSTAND, DECLARE AND AGREE THAT:
- (a) To the best of my knowledge, I am in Good Physical Condition and have no disease or injury that would be aggravated by participating in activities related to the Show;
- (b) Participating or assisting others in participating in the Show may involve RISK OF INJURY TO ME, INCLUDING DEATH, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ME OR MY PROPERTY, or other consequences, which might result not only from my own actions, inaction or negligence but also the actions, inaction or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the conditions of the premises or of any equipment used;
- (c) There may be OTHER RISKS not known or not reasonably foreseeable; and Understanding All of the Above.
- (2) I ASSUME ALL OF THE ABOVE RISKS AND RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE:
- (a) the FTI Winter Equestrian Festival, JustWorld International, Inc. and their directors, employees or volunteers, clubs, coaches, trainers, officials affiliated with the international organizations, agencies, sponsors, or advertisers, the respective administrators, officers, directors, agents, representatives, employees, volunteers, coaches, trainers, officials or any other individuals affiliated with the Show;
- (b) any affiliated subsidiary, successor, organization, or related companies or businesses, other participants, participating or sponsoring municipalities, governmental agencies, international organizations, agencies, sponsors, or advertisers, the respective administrators, officers, directors, agents, representatives, employees or volunteers of such entities or organizations;
- (c) owners, lessors and lessees of premises used to conduct the Show FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY, OR ANY OTHER CONSEQUENCE in connection with entry in or arising out of participation in, performance in or lack of performance in, including travel en route to and from the Show.
- (3) I FURTHER AGREE THAT:
- (a) Prior to participating as an athlete, I, or in the case of a minor, a parent or guardian, will INSPECT the facilities and equipment to be used, and if I believe same to be unsafe, I will immediately REPORT such condition(s) to the organizer, supervisor, or official connected with the Show of same and either DECLINE TO PARTICIPATE or ASSUME THE RISK of participating;
- (b) I will ALLOW my PHOTOGRAPH, PICTURE or LIKENESS and/or VOICE to APPEAR in any official documentary, written, promotional (including any and all advertisements), television, internet, radio or film coverage of the Show, WITHOUT COMPENSATION.
- (4) I CONSENT TO ALL EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT as may be deemed appropriate under existing circumstances by medical personnel or personnel associated with the Games.

I HAVE READ THIS FORM IN ITS ENTIRETY AND HAV	/E PROVIDED TRUTHFUL INFORMATION.
Participant or Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

All participants must complete the Agreement, Release and Waiver of Liability in order to participate in the JustWorld International Horseless Horse Show at the FTI Winter Equestrian Festival.

JustWorld International, Inc. reserves the right to limit the number of entries. Due to the charitable nature of the show, it will not be possible to refund donations for no-shows or cancellations.

JustWorld International is a recognized 501(c)(3) charitable organization in the United States and a registered Association 1901 in France.

For questions, please call the JustWorld International Office: 561-333-9391

## **OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM**

Name:		
Date of Birth:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:		
E-Mail Address:		
The person listed above would li	ke to enter the follow	ing class(es) - \$15 per class
1. Short Stirrup Jumpers – Cro	oss Rails, Under 10 years old, F	astest Clear
2. Children's Jumpers - 2'0' - 2	2'3", Under 15 years old, Fastes	t Clear
3. Team Relay Jumpers - Very	Low, All Ages, Team of Two, Fa	ults converted w/combined times
4. Puissance/High Jump - Star	rts at 2'9', All Ages	
Name of Pair Relay Partner:		
TOTAL DONAT	FION (\$15 x number of a	classes) \$
	• •	WORLD \$
		_ DUE = \$
		OSED = \$
	e checks payable to <u>JustWorl</u> pted by MasterCard, Visa, Di Sorry, no refunds.	
Name on Card:		
Card Number:		
MasterCard Visa Discover	Amex Exp. Date:	/ Sec. Code:
Authorized Signature:		

Deliver pre-entries to Belle Herbe Farm in Grand Prix Village or fax to 561-792-0757.

After 10 AM on Friday, March 7, 2014, please register at the AGDF Derby Field.